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The List of RCHEs Successfully Prosecuted by LORCHE of SWD (January 2006 –15 August 2008) 
 

No. Conviction 
Date 

Home Name Home Address Offence 

1. 19.6.2006 Tung Ming 
Convalescent Home

Shop A & B, G/F and 1/F, 
Fook Hong Building, 17-19 
Fuk Tsun Street, Tai Kok 
Tsui, Kowloon 
 

Employment of insufficient staff [breaching Section 11(1) & 
36(1) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Regulation] 
 

2. 21.6.2006 Ming Sum Old 
Aged Home 

Flat A & B, G/F, Mandarin 
Villa, Clear Water Bay 
Road, Sai Kung, N.T. (DD 
229, LOT 192SA) 

Furnishing false information [breaching Section 21(6)(c) & 
21(7) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Ordinance] 
 
Employment of insufficient staff [breaching Section 11(1) & 
36(1) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Regulation] 
 

22.8.2006 
 

On Ning 
Convalescent Home

1/F, 163-169 Kowloon City 
Road, Kowloon 

Employment of insufficient staff [breaching Section 11(1) & 
36(1) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Regulation] 
 

3. 

19.9.2006   Employment of insufficient staff [breaching Section 11(1) & 
36(1) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Regulation] 
 

4. 24.10.2006 Sun Shine Old Age 
Home 

Room 303 & 313, 3/F, Sun 
Hing Building, 607 Nathan 
Road, Mongkok, Kowloon 

Employment of insufficient staff [breaching Section 11(1) & 
36(1) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Regulation] 
 

5. 30.11.2006 To Yuen Home for 
Aged 

G/F & Cockloft, 28 & 32 
Jockey Club Road, Shek 
Wu Hui, Sheung Shui, N.T. 

Failing to comply with the requirements of a direction given by 
the Director of Social Welfare under Section 19 of the 
Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Ordinance within the 
period indicated in the notice served thereunder [breaching 

LC Paper No. CB(2)2751/07-08(01) 



2 

No. Conviction 
Date 

Home Name Home Address Offence 

Section 21(6)(d) & 21(7) of the Residential Care Homes 
(Elderly Persons) Ordinance] 
 

6. 29.12.2006 Hong Pak Home for 
the Elderly 

1/F & 2/F, Comfort 
Mansion, 888 Canton Road, 
Kowloon 

Furnishing false information [breaching Section 21(6)(c) & 
21(7) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Ordinance] 
 
Employment of insufficient staff [breaching Section 11(1) & 
36(1) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Regulation] 
 

7. 9.1.2007 Hung To for the 
Home 

1/F, 351 Prince Edward 
Road West, Kowloon 
 
 

Failing to comply with the requirements of a direction given by 
the Director of Social Welfare under Section 19 of the 
Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Ordinance within the 
period indicated in the notice served thereunder [breaching 
Section 21(6)(d) & 21(7) of the Residential Care Homes 
(Elderly Persons) Ordinance] 
 

8. 27.2.2007 Pok Hong Home for 
Aged 

G/F & 1/F of 106B & G/F 
of 106C Boundary Street, 
Kowloon City, Kowloon 
 
 
 

Failing to comply with the requirements of a direction given by 
the Director of Social Welfare under Section 19 of the 
Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Ordinance within the 
period indicated in the notice served thereunder [breaching 
Section 21(6)(d) & 21(7) of the Residential Care Homes 
(Elderly Persons) Ordinance] 
 

9. 12.6.2007 Fai To Elderly 
Centre 

Room 1-3, 1/F and Room 
1-4, 2/F, Island Centre, 470 
Reclamation Street, 
Mongkok, Kowloon 

Furnishing false information [breaching Section 21(6)(c) & 
21(7) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Ordinance] 
 
Employment of insufficient staff [breaching Section 11(1) & 
36(1) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Regulation] 



3 

No. Conviction 
Date 

Home Name Home Address Offence 

10. 17.7.2007 King Fuk Nursing 
Home 

1/F & 2/F, Wo Fung 
Building, 25B Shun Ning 
Road, Shamshuipo, 
Kowloon 

Operating a residential care home in contravention of condition 
of the licence so issued [breaching Section 21(3)(a) & 21(7) of 
the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Ordinance] 
 
Managing a residential care home in contravention of condition 
of the licence so issued [breaching Section 21(3)(a) & 21(7) of 
the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Ordinance] 
 

11. 28.8.2007 Shui Oi 
Convalescent Home 
Second Branch 

2/F, 14 Inverness Road, 
Kowloon 

Operating & managing a residential care home in contravention 
of condition of the licence so issued [breaching Section 21(3)(a) 
& 21(7) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Ordinance] 
 
Contravention of condition of the licence [breaching Section 
21(4) & 21(7) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Ordinance] 
 

12. 21.11.2007 Chung Tao Elderly 
Centre Limited 

Shop 1-5, 2/F, Podium A, 
Wealthy Garden Shopping 
Arcade, 12-28 Tsuen Fu 
Street, Tsuen Wan, N.T. 
 

Operating a residential care home without a valid Certificate of 
Exemption / Licence [breaching Section 6(1) of the Residential 
Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Ordinance] 
 

13. 10.6.2008 Chu Yan Care and 
Attention Home 
Limited 

Flat M & N, 2/F and Flat I, 
4/F, Maylun Apartments, 23 
Shu Kuk Street, North 
Point, Hong Kong 

Managing a residential care home in contravention of condition 
of the licence so issued [breaching Section 21(3)(a) & 21(7) of 
the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Ordinance] 
 
Contravention of condition of the licence [breaching Section 
21(4) & 21(7) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Ordinance] 
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14. 17.7.2008 Peaceful Elderly 
Centre Limited 

G/F, 26 Kwong Fuk Road, 
54-56 On Fu Road & 1/F & 
2/F, 52 On Fu Road, Tai Po 
Building, Tai Po, N.T. 

Failing to submit staff employment record within 14 days as 
required by Director of Social Welfare under Section 11 of the 
Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Regulation 
[breaching Section 15(1) & 36(2) of the Residential Care 
Homes (Elderly Persons) Regulation] 
 

 1.8.2008   Managing a residential care home in contravention of condition 
of the licence so issued [breaching Section 21(3)(a) & 21(7) of 
the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) Ordinance] 
 
Contravention of condition of the licence [breaching Section 
21(4) & 21(7) of the Residential Care Homes (Elderly Persons) 
Ordinance] 
 

 
Licensing Office of the Residential Care Homes for the Elderly 
Social Welfare Department 
August 2008 


